Box Score Report - Regular Season - Columbus Grove Boys
Varsity Football @ Bluffton Boys Varsity Football - 10/7/2016

7:00 PM

Columbus Grove @ Bluffton - 10/7/2016 7:00 PM

BOX SCORE
Team 1 2 3 4 T
Columbus Grove 14 13 6 13 46

Bluffton 7 6 0 6 19




-

SCORING PLAYS

|\

Team

Columbus
Grove

Bluffton

Columbus
Grove

Columbus
Grove

Bluffton

Columbus
Grove

Columbus
Grove

Columbus
Grove

Bluffton

Columbus
Grove

Quarter

Time

06:35

04:46

01:04

08:27

08:05

00:28

03:38

09:06

07:58

06:27

Scoring Play

#5 Reid Stechschulte runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after
kick by #15 Logan Malsam good)

#21 DAKOTA BRICKER runs for 53 yards. Touchdown! (Point
after kick by #83 KYLE KOONTZ good)

#5 Reid Stechschulte runs for 55 yards. Touchdown! (Point after
kick by #15 Logan Malsam good)

#5 Reid Stechschulte runs for 15 yards. Touchdown! (Point after
kick by #15 Logan Malsam good)

Kickoff by #74 Rece Roney to the 12 yard line. #21 DAKOTA
BRICKER return for 88 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by
#83 KYLE KOONTZ blocked)

#5 Reid Stechschulte pass complete to #8 Bryce Ricker for 18
yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #15 Logan Malsam no
good)

#5 Reid Stechschulte runs for 53 yards. Touchdown! (Point after
kick by #15 Logan Malsam no good)

#28 Eric Warnecke runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick
by #15 Logan Malsam blocked)

#2 JASON BRACY pass complete to #21 DAKOTA BRICKER for
40 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #21 DAKOTA
BRICKER no good)

#5 Reid Stechschulte runs for 40 yards. Touchdown! (Point after
kick by #15 Logan Malsam good)

COL

14

21

21

27

33

BLU

13

13

13

13

19

19

~

TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense

Number of Plays

Yards per Play

Passing

Columbus Grove Bluffton
554 277

64 42

8.7 6.6

118 48




Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing
First Downs - Penalties
Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

436
53
8.2

118

00:28:10

20

15

6/13 (46.2%)

2/3 (66.7%)

229
33
6.9

48

00:19:50

0
2/9 (22.2%)

1/4 (25.0%)




-

PASSING - COLUMBUS GROVE

-

PASSING - BLUFFTON

Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int Name Cmp Att Yds D
5 Reid 8 11 118 1 0 2 JASON 3 8 48 1
Stechschulte BRACY
21 0 1 0 0
DAKOTA
BRICKER
RUSHING - COLUMBUS GROVE RUSHING - BLUFFTON
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg
5 Reid 29 344 11.9 5 21 DAKOTA 12 166 13.8
Stechschulte BRICKER
28 Eric 16 63 3.9 1 28 KALEB 13 66 5.1
Warnecke JEFFERSON
2 Alex 5 22 4.4 0 27 KADEN 3 7 2.3
Schneider RENEKER
9 Grant 3 7 2.3 0 12 GAVIN 1 4 4.0
Cassidy CONRAD
2 JASON 4 -14 -3.5

(-

BRACY




g )\ g

RECEIVING - COLUMBUS GROVE RECEIVING - BLUFFTON
Name Rec Yds Avg TD Name Rec Yds Avg
9 Grant 3 47 15.7 0 21 DAKOTA 2 46 23.0
Cassidy BRICKER
18 Adam 1 35 35.0 0 10 BRICE 1 2 2.0
Bogart RAYLE
8 Bryce 2 22 11.0 1 8 LOGAN 0 0 0.0
Ricker RHODES
6 Brady 2 14 7.0 0 12 GAVIN 0 0 0.0
Hauenstein CONRAD
28 Eric 0 0 0.0 0 28 KALEB 0 0 0.0
Warnecke JEFFERSON
DEFENSE - COLUMBUS GROVE DEFENSE - BLUFFTON
Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack
28 KALEB 125 8 9 0.0
JEFFERSON
88 HUNTER 6.0 4 4 0.0
BUSCH
44 BAYLOR 5.5 3 5 0.0
GARMATTER
2 JASON 5.5 4 3 0.0
BRACY
70 COLE 4.0 4 0 0.0
WILSON
10 BRICE 3.0 2 2 0.0
RAYLE
56 3.0 2 2 0.0
8 LOGAN 2.5 2 1 0.0
RHODES
21 DAKOTA 2.5 1 3 0.0
BRICKER




58 COLIN 2.0 1 2 0.0
PHILLIPS
71 2.0 1 2 0.0
1.0 1 0 0.0
73 NATE 1.0 0 2 0.0
STALEY
11 CHAD 1.0 0 2 0.0
VEIT
12 GAVIN 0.5 0 1 0.0
CONRAD
63 JUSTIN 0.5 0 1 0.0
HAGGARD
72 JASON 0.5 0 1 0.0
ALTHAUS
KICKING - COLUMBUS GROVE KICKING - BLUFFTON
Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP
15Logan O 0 4 4 83 KYLE 0 1 1
Malsam KOONTZ
PUNTING - COLUMBUS GROVE PUNTING - BLUFFTON
Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg
5 Reid 2 67 33.5 0 10 4 110 27.5
Stechschulte BRICE
~ “ | RAYLE
( PUNT RETURNS - COLUMBUS GROVE w PUNT RETURNS - BLUFFTON
{ Name Att Yds Avg TD J Name Att Yds Avg




KICKOFF RETURNS - COLUMBUS GROVE

KICKOFF RETURNS - BLUFFTON

Name Att Yds Avg
9 Grant 2 25 12.5
Cassidy

12 Caleb 1 17 17.0
Barrientes

D

Name Att Yds Avg
21 4 138 34.5
DAKOTA

BRICKER

27 1 9 9.0
KADEN

RENEKER




