Box Score Report - Regular Season - Columbus Grove Boys Varsity Football @ Bluffton Boys Varsity Football - 10/7/2016 7:00 PM

Columbus Grove @ Bluffton - 10/7/2016 7:00 PM

BOX SCORE					
Team	1	2	3	4	т
Columbus Grove	14	13	6	13	46
Bluffton	7	6	0	6	19

SCORING PI	SCORING PLAYS						
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	COL	BLU		
Columbus Grove	1	06:35	#5 Reid Stechschulte runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #15 Logan Malsam good)	7	0		
Bluffton	1	04:46	#21 DAKOTA BRICKER runs for 53 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #83 KYLE KOONTZ good)	7	7		
Columbus Grove	1	01:04	#5 Reid Stechschulte runs for 55 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #15 Logan Malsam good)	14	7		
Columbus Grove	2	08:27	#5 Reid Stechschulte runs for 15 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #15 Logan Malsam good)	21	7		
Bluffton	2	08:05	Kickoff by #74 Rece Roney to the 12 yard line. #21 DAKOTA BRICKER return for 88 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #83 KYLE KOONTZ blocked)	21	13		
Columbus Grove	2	00:28	#5 Reid Stechschulte pass complete to #8 Bryce Ricker for 18 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #15 Logan Malsam no good)	27	13		
Columbus Grove	3	03:38	#5 Reid Stechschulte runs for 53 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #15 Logan Malsam no good)	33	13		
Columbus Grove	4	09:06	#28 Eric Warnecke runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #15 Logan Malsam blocked)	39	13		
Bluffton	4	07:58	#2 JASON BRACY pass complete to #21 DAKOTA BRICKER for 40 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #21 DAKOTA BRICKER no good)	39	19		
Columbus Grove	4	06:27	#5 Reid Stechschulte runs for 40 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #15 Logan Malsam good)	46	19		

TEAM STAT COMPARISON		
	Columbus Grove	Bluffton
Total Offense	554	277
Number of Plays	64	42
Yards per Play	8.7	6.6
Passing	118	48

Completions - Attempts	8 - 11	3 - 9
Yards per Pass	14.8	16.0
Touchdowns - Interceptions	1 - 0	1 - 0
Rushing	436	229
Rushing Attempts	53	33
Yards per Rush	8.2	6.9
Receiving	118	48
Receiving Completions	8	3
Yards per Catch	14.8	16.0
Penalties - Yards	7 - 55	2 - 15
Turnovers	1	0
Fumbles - Lost	2 - 1	0 - 0
Interceptions Thrown	0	0
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	2 - 33.5	4 - 27.5
Defensive Sacks - Yards	0 - 0	0 - 0
Time of Possession	00:28:10	00:19:50
Downs		
First Downs	20	8
First Downs - Rushing	15	7
First Downs - Passing	4	1
First Downs - Penalties	1	0
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	6/13 (46.2%)	2/9 (22.2%)
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	2/3 (66.7%)	1/4 (25.0%)

PASSING - COLUMBUS GROVE					
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int
5 Reid Stechschulte	8	11	118	1	0

PASSING - I	BLUFFTON			
Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD
2 JASON BRACY	3	8	48	1
21 DAKOTA BRICKER	0	1	0	0

RUSHING - COLUMBUS GROVE					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
5 Reid Stechschulte	29	344	11.9	5	
28 Eric Warnecke	16	63	3.9	1	
2 Alex Schneider	5	22	4.4	0	
9 Grant Cassidy	3	7	2.3	0	

RUSHING - BLUFFTON			
Name	Att	Yds	Avg
21 DAKOTA BRICKER	12	166	13.8
28 KALEB JEFFERSON	13	66	5.1
27 KADEN RENEKER	3	7	2.3
12 GAVIN CONRAD	1	4	4.0
2 JASON BRACY	4	-14	-3.5

RECEIVING - COLUMBUS GROVE				
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD
9 Grant Cassidy	3	47	15.7	0
18 Adam Bogart	1	35	35.0	0
8 Bryce Ricker	2	22	11.0	1
6 Brady Hauenstein	2	14	7.0	0
28 Eric Warnecke	0	0	0.0	0

RECEIVING - BLUFFTON			
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg
21 DAKOTA BRICKER	2	46	23.0
10 BRICE RAYLE	1	2	2.0
8 LOGAN RHODES	0	0	0.0
12 GAVIN CONRAD	0	0	0.0
28 KALEB JEFFERSON	0	0	0.0

DEFENSE -	COLUM	BUS GRO	VE			
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int

DEFENSE - BLUFFTON					
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	٦
28 KALEB JEFFERSON	12.5	8	9	0.0	(
88 HUNTER BUSCH	6.0	4	4	0.0	(
44 BAYLOR GARMATTER	5.5	3	5	0.0	(
2 JASON BRACY	5.5	4	3	0.0	(
70 COLE WILSON	4.0	4	0	0.0	(
10 BRICE RAYLE	3.0	2	2	0.0	1
56	3.0	2	2	0.0	(
8 LOGAN RHODES	2.5	2	1	0.0	(
21 DAKOTA BRICKER	2.5	1	3	0.0	(

I					
58 COLIN PHILLIPS	2.0	1	2	0.0	(
71	2.0	1	2	0.0	(
	1.0	1	0	0.0	(
73 NATE STALEY	1.0	0	2	0.0	(
11 CHAD VEIT	1.0	0	2	0.0	(
12 GAVIN CONRAD	0.5	0	1	0.0	(
63 JUSTIN HAGGARD	0.5	0	1	0.0	(
72 JASON ALTHAUS	0.5	0	1	0.0	(

KICKING - COLUMBUS GROVE				
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts
15 Logan Malsam	0	0	4	4

KICKING - BLUFFTON			
Name	FG	FGA	XP
83 KYLE KOONTZ	0	1	1

PUNTING - COLUMBUS GROVE				
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120
5 Reid Stechschulte	2	67	33.5	0

PUNTING - BLUFFTON			
Name	Num	Yds	Avg
10 BRICE RAYLE	4	110	27.5

PUNT RETURNS - COLUMBUS GROVE				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD

PUNT RETURNS - BLUFFTON				
Name	Name Att Yds Avg			

KICKOFF RETURNS - COLUMBUS GROVE				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
9 Grant Cassidy	2	25	12.5	0
12 Caleb Barrientes	1	17	17.0	0

KICKOFF RETURNS - BLUFFTON			
Name	Att	Yds	Avg
21 DAKOTA BRICKER	4	138	34.5
27 KADEN RENEKER	1	9	9.0